
 

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM 

 MIZORAM BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION  

WORKERS’ WELFARE BOARD 

*** 

 

No.B.13015/2/2019-WB(LESDE)                  Dated Aizawl, The 16
th

 December 2019 

SANCTION ORDER 

Sanction is hereby accorded not exceeding a sum of Rs 4,25,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh 

Twenty Five Thousand only) from Mizoram Building & Other Construction Workers’ Welfare 

Fund on account of Medical Benefit to the following beneficiaries: 

SL. 

No. 

MEMBER ADDRESS REG. NO.  FROM TO DAY AMNT 

1 J Malsawmkimi Thingdawl K8131 14-08-2019 

02-09-2019 

30-08-2019 

16-09-2019 

32 32000 

2 Thanga Buhril Saipum K7599 12-09-2019 17-09-2019 6 6000 

3 Lalthanzauvi Diakkawn, Kolasib K(DK)5145 30-09-2019 12-10-2019 14 14000 

4 Lalruatkima  Diakkawn, Kolasib K7491 26-07-2019 10-08-2019 16 16000 

5 Laldinpuii Thingdawl K(TD)0910 28-09-2019 14-10-2019 18 18000 

6 Pordarung S Chhimluang K8874 01-10-2019 13-10-2019 13 13000 

7 Lalrempuii Tumpui Kolasib K(TP)1791 30-10-2019 01-11-2019 3 3000 

8 Lalthazuala Venglai Kolasib K(VL)3602 08-11-2019 21-11-2019 14 14000 

9 Samuel Lalremruata Project  Veng Kolasib K9206 05-10-2019 10-10-2019 6 6000 

10 Pautingo Gangte College Veng Kolasib K8730 19-09-2019 29-09-2019 11 11000 

11 Zosangzuali Khuangpuilam Kolasib K8692 09-10-2019 22-10-2019 14 14000 

12 Lalnunzingi Khuangpuilam Kolasib K6601 02-10-2019 21-10-2019 20 20000 

13 Melody Lalrinkimi Diakkawn Kolasib K(DK)2465 08-10-2019 19-10-2019 12 12000 

14 Chhuangkimi Khuangpuilam Kolasib K(KPL)3697 10-10-2019 16-10-2019 7 7000 

15 Lalramngaii New Diakkawn Kolasib K(NDK)5114 02-06-2019 

20-05-2019 

30-06-2019 

27-05-2019 

37 37000 

16 Sawmsangi Khuangpuilam Kolasib K(KPL)5086 25-06-2019 17-07-2019 23 23000 

17 Lalnunmawia Diakkawn Kolasib K7876 07-11-2019 13-11-2019 7 7000 

18 Laltleipuii Thingdawl K(TD)0740 26-09-2019 04-10-2019 9 9000 

19 Laldinpuii Vengthar Kolasib K(VT)4088 23-10-2019 28-10-2019 6 6000 

20 Lalruatkima Sailo Diakkawn Kolasib K7491 01-10-2019 18-10-2019 18 18000 

21 Kornojoy Damparengpui M3061 04-11-2019 18-11-2019 15 15000 

22 Lalduhawmi West Phaileng M3124 14-09-2019 28-10-2019 45 45000 

23 S Malsawmtluanga Kanan Veng West Phaileng M(WPL)945 19-11-2019 22-11-2019 4 4000 

24 Hnampuiliana Chhuanthar Tlangnuam 1754(S)2018 03-10-2019 05-10-2019 3 3000 

25 Hnehzauzeli Chhuanthar Tlangnuam 1595(S)2018 19-09-2019 24-09-2019 6 6000 

26 Lalruatkimi Chhuanthar Tlangnuam 2444(S)2018 20-08-2019 23-08-2019 4 4000 

27 Ramchhuansanga Chhuanthar Tlangnuam 2452(S)2018 31-05-2019 04-06-2019 5 5000 

28 Zaivawrliana Chhuanthar 1657(S)2018 03-05-2019 09-05-2019 7 7000 

29 VL Remsanga Darlawn 12886(A)2019 23-10-2019 

24-10-2019 

24-10-2019 

30-10-2019 

8 8000 

30 Laldingliani Chhuanthar Tlangnuam 2433(S)2018 17-09-2019 24-09-2019 8 8000 

31 Thuammawii Chhuanthar Tlangnuam 1667(S)2018 13-06-2019 19-06-2019 7 7000 



32 Grace Vanlallawmi Mission Veng 12359(A)2019 18-11-2019 23-11-2019 6 6000 

33 Lallawmsanga Hlimen 7488(A)2018 28-10-2019 6-11-2019 9 9000 

34 Ramsangmawia Khumtung Venglai 2259/RN(A)2018 15-11-2019 22-11-2019 8 8000 

35 Lalhmunsangi Salem Veng 2751/RN(A)2019 18-10-2019 21-10-2019 4 4000 

 

 

SL. No. BANK ACCOUNT NO MEMBER IFS Code AMOUNT 

1 25022039119 J Malsawmkimi SBIN0RRMIGB 32000 

2 97002378627 Thanga Buhril SBIN0RRMIGB 6000 

3 25022083330 Lalthanzauvi SBIN0RRMIGB 14000 

4 34730937824 Lalruatkima  SBIN0004795 16000 

5 97001819949 Laldinpuii SBIN0RRMIGB 18000 

6 97009224535 Pordarung SBIN0RRMIGB 13000 

7 97003081828 Lalrempuii SBIN0RRMIGB 3000 

8 25027033621 Lalthazuala SBIN0RRMIGB 14000 

9 000601820001547 Samuel Lalremruata YESB0MAB010 6000 

10 97005177756 Pautingo Gangte SBIN0RRMIGB 11000 

11 97010333415 Zosangzuali SBIN0RRMIGB 14000 

12 97004098503 Lalnunzingi SBIN0RRMIGB 20000 

13 97001926870 Melody Lalrinkimi SBIN0RRMIGB 12000 

14 97005135625 Chhuangkimi SBIN0RRMIGB 7000 

15 20195705815 Lalramngaii SBIN0004795 37000 

16 97010054363 Sawmsangi SBIN0RRMIGB 23000 

17 25022082610 Lalnunmawia SBIN0RRMIGB 7000 

18 97006131663 Laltleipuii SBIN0RRMIGB 9000 

19 97002690671 Laldinpuii SBIN0RRMIGB 6000 

20 34730937824 Lalruatkima Sailo SBIN0004795 18000 

21 97005676212 Kornojoy SBIN0RRMIGB 15000 

22 25010052945 Lalduhawmi SBIN0RRMIGB 45000 

23 97001589334 S Malsawmtluanga SBIN0RRMIGB 4000 

24 97005545775 Hnampuiliana SBIN0RRMIGB 3000 

25 97002479013 Hnehzauzeli SBIN0RRMIGB 6000 

26 97003313975 Lalruatkimi SBIN0RRMIGB 4000 

27 97000654601 Ramchhuansanga SBIN0RRMIGB 5000 

28 97001017945 Zaivawrliana SBIN0RRMIGB 7000 

29 34819166454 VL Remsanga SBIN0005835 8000 

30 97009485917 Laldingliani SBIN0RRMIGB 8000 

31 36013216170 Thuammawii SBIN0009443 7000 

32 302801000002273 Grace Vanlallawmi IOBA0003028 6000 

33 97002823910 Lallawmsanga SBIN0RRMIGB 9000 

34 20308296046 Ramsangmawia SBIN0009443 8000 

35 001101820005050 Lalhmunsangi YESBONAB007 4000 

 

 

Note:     As per Notification of Workers Welfare Scheme (4
th

 Amendment), Rs.1,000/- per 

day is payable with effect from 25.02.2019. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Sd/- 

LALMALSAWMA 

Secretary 

Mizoram Building & Others Construction 

Workers’ Welfare Board 

No.B.13015/2/2019-WB(LESDE)                                     Dated Aizawl, The  16
h
 December 2019 

Copy to, 

1. District Labour & Employment Officer, Champhai District for information. 

2. Registering Officer, Kolasib & Mamit District for information. 

3.  Guard File/Office Copy. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

               (LALMALSAWMI) 

       Secretary 

           Mizoram Building & Others Construction 

         Workers’ Welfare Board 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


